\/E"\c(é_o

'SKU: KHD-LT-F01&Q01/KHD-YT-F01&Q01-White || Lot No.: YT-No.4 |

Bed Frame Installation Manual

P
0 Headboard assembly

Note:
In this step, do not tighten screw @)

~
VECELO #Number System
Easy assembly by following1,2,3...
O O Team
Assembly
Recommended
- )
4 Componets ' Screws &Tools . N (
1 .
v Return Polic
 — PP sz | @ ommmm  M8X50mm | X8
1
I VECELO believes you will absolutely love your Metal platform bed. But if for some reason you
@
e e @Xz X @ M8x3smm | X8 want to return the foundation, please contact us directly before you decide to return your product.
X @ @ MEX60mm | X8 Our customer service organization can answer most concerns and assist you with any questions
__________________________ G %) ! you may have about your new foundation, please email us first at: support@vecelo.com.
X @ @ummm M6x40mm| x20 The item must be return within 30 days of delivery for a full refund. The item must be returned in
: good condition, in original box, with all original proof of purchase, parts and accessories.
@X L @ G M6X30mm| X12
c@j .................. 1
X @ o M6x15mm| X4
i @ ! Trouble shooting:
------------------- 2 @ | e x16
X Missing parts Other issues
With Screw Holes @ ................................ @X ) | ® M8 x12 I I ! I !
1
@XS : @ @ M6 x16
i \@ """""""""""""""""" ! Send email with your question to Send email with your issue to
Without Screw Holes ! [ﬂ/ M5 x1 support@vécelg.com support@vezelo. com
S @2 |
| \@ e M13/M10 x1 ) A | Y
sz ______________________________ | Resend within 24 hours | | Respond within 24 hours |
(O Q-
/ """""""""""""""""""" QXZ m -------------------------------- Gx4 | Issue resolved | | Issue resolved |
Check all the components & screws before assembly. Do not install in case part is missing, We control manufacturing and distribution ourselves, ensure the quality.
contact us to get.Send email with your question to support@vecelo.com. We will resend
within 24 hours.
- AN
\

P
@ Footboard assembly

Note:
In this step, do not tighten screw @




@ Connect @to@ 8@

-

N\

@ Connect@ & @to footboard

-

N\

© Connect@ &@to headboard

-

@ Connect @ to@

@ Connect @ to® @

-

® connect @@ 0@ 3@

| Note:Part @ with screw holesl

Note:

screw (4)

-~ - - ~
2 < .
S . 5 .
52 3 £
=S 2 T g
S - = 1
momlaot B [
ehr.l m "
m..nl»gnaw '
— o = 2 2 &= -
= =~ S &= T 2
c& o= =" ' =
S 2= ¥E= e
Htrrooz =y '
Suah£$ [ | '
OeOCtor =4 '
- S P = B ') :
o L o= s 3 ° . .
> 5 s X ‘. B e
Ohhmﬂ@.m e g 89
LCS.$ntC 53888
D 0O = 9 =23 =868 3
T TR - T =~ = 5 E 29
P me-p- .O@WWP
WEOglpz 2223
S t<B°H 18552
= S s B I T 3528
v o « 51 S 195 '
. )
-~ ~
2
o
| -
(@)
(7]
©
C
(O]
——
e
(®)]
=
©
C
®©
X
(@]
()
e
O
g J
-~ ~
n
——
©
(7]
©
@ 22
o) o=
o
@ £ 2
.m So _
o) 220
2] ﬂ%e
on de..(&\
< S88¢
@ 22g o
OtSW
ZE=LSn
\ )




